From: Luciana Hensel <luciana 500@yahoo.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 13, 2021 9:44:37 AM
To: aginfo@azag.gov
Ce: Treasurer.Office@Maricopa.gov <treasurer.office@maricopa.gov>;Nancy Barto

<NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>;David Gowan
<dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray <RGray@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach
<VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>;Juan Mendez
<mendez@azleg.gov>;Tyler Pace <TPace(@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers <WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope
<tshope@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita
<mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>

Subject: Re: IS IS TRUE THAT A JUDGE WILL NOT ALLOW THE ACTUAL BALLOTS IN
MARICOPA COUNTY TO BE SCANNED?

My apologies!! This was Georgia not Arizona. When I'm wrong I admit it. Please disregard. Now onward
go Georgia.

On Tuesday, April 13, 2021, 12:37:10 PM EDT, Luciana Hensel <luciana_500@yahoo.com> wrote:

Dear All,

Social Media has lit up that a judge is not allowing the actual ballots in Maricopa county to be
audited. | guess someone got to him......that is the usual M.O.

We are disgusted with this whole charade. We demand that you appeal this ruling and get this audit
done correctly by making sure that Jovan Hutten Pulitzer is allowed to scan the ACTUAL BALLOTS
NOT COPIES OF MADE UP CRAP!!

| am hoping that someone here will have the decency to respond to me and let me know what is
going on. | am now going to update my thousands of followers that | have written to you about this
and that | will await some kind of update.

Senator Fann,

| trusted you to make sure this audit was carried out in the proper manner. | told everyone to trust
you. Please do not let us down!!

The below message that | am attaching here was sent to me via private message on Twitter but now |
am going to send it out to everyone.

Waiting not so patiently,
Luciana Hensel
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